

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 89 of 2023

All Manipur Tribal Union & 14 Ors.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Mutum Churamani Meetei & 11 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WA) No. 144 of 2023**

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

02-11-2023

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Dr. Colin Gansalves, learned senior counsel, appears for the writ appellants through video conferencing, Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. Advocate General, appears for the State respondents.

At the request of Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 8, which is not opposed by Dr. Colin Gansalves, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the writ appellants, on the ground that Mr. M. Hemchandra, the main counsel, who has to argue this appeal on their behalf is unavailable today, the hearing of the writ appeal is adjourned.

List on 06-11-2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE