

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 89 of 2023

All Manipur Tribal Union & 4 Ors.

...Appellants

- Versus -

Mutum Churamani Meetei & 11 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WA) No. 144 of 2023**

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

13-12-2023

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Dr. Colin Gansalves, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellants through video conferencing; Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel, Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel and Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel, appear for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 6 to 8; Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned senior counsel appears for respondent Nos. 4 & 5 through video conferencing; and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI, appears for respondent No. 12.

Re-notify the writ appeal and the other miscellaneous application on 22-12-2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE