

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 89 of 2023

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Mutum Churamani Meetej; & Ors.

Respondents

With

MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11.01.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel; Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel; Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel; Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special State Counsel; and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI, appear on behalf of the respondents.

Although Ms. Pamchuila Gangte, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants through video conferencing, states that an amended copy of the writ appeal has been filed by them; however, the same is not on the record.

She undertakes to have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing, after providing advance copy thereof, to all the learned counsel on the opposite side.

Directed accordingly.

List on 25.01.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep