

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 89 of 2023**

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

Mutum Churamani Meetei; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With**

**MC (W.A.) No. 30 of 2024**

**With**

**MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**04.04.2024**

***Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:***

Ms. Pamchuila Gangte, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the applicants in MC (W.A.) No. 30 of 2024 through video conferencing.

Issue notice to the respondents in MC (W.A.) No. 30 of 2024.

Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,2,3,6, 7 & 8; Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5; Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 9, 10 & 11; Mr. Armananda, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 12; and prays for time to file affidavit-in-objection to the present application.

Let the same be filed within two weeks, after providing advance copy to the learned counsel for the applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*