

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 89 of 2023**

All Manipur Tribal Union; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

Mutum Churamani Meetej; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC (W.A.) No. 144 of 2023  
With  
MC (W.A.) No. 30 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**02.05.2024**

***Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:***

Ms. Pamchuila Gangte, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the appellants through video conferencing.

At request of Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6, 7 & 8, the hearing of this appeal as well as the pending applications is adjourned.

List these cases again on 16.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*