

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 89 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 144 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 62 of 2024

All Manipur Tribal Union & 4 ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Mutum Churamani Meetei & 11 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

25.07.2024

(A. Bimol Singh, J)

Ms. Hetvi Patel, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, seeks one week's time to get instructions as to whether notice has been served upon respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in connection with the amendment application in terms of the earlier order passed by this Court.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants, accordingly, prays for taking up these matters after one week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 08.08.2024.

In the meantime, the respondents are at liberty to file their objections, if so advised.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Indrajeet