

Sl. No. 15-17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.89 of 2023 With
MC(WA)No.144 of 2023 SWith
MC(WA)No.62 of 2024

All Manipur Tribal Union & 4 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

Mutum Churamani Meetei & 11 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

16.10.2025.

Matter mentioned at 10:30 am.

Mr. Kaolingpou Kamei, learned counsel for appellants requests for an adjournment citing counsel inconvenience.

Mr. NG. Robin, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 & 5 and Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel or respondent No. 12 do not oppose the request for adjournment.

Request acceded to.

List on 20.11.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom