

**Sl. Nos. 19-21**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 89 of 2023**

All Manipur Tribal Union and 4 others

**.....Appellants**

**Vs.**

Mutum Churamani Meetei and 11 others

**.....Respondents**

**With MC(WA) No. 144 of 2023**

**With MC(WA) No. 62 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**(ORDER)**

***(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)***

**17.03.2026.**

[1] Re-notified owing to paucity of time.

[2] List on 26.03.2023 under the same cause list caption  
'HEARING'.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*